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# Name of 
Tribe 

Mailing 
Address 

Leader’s 
Name 

Contact Information General 
Phone & Fax 
Numbers 

Website Information 

1 Pueblo of Zuni PO Box 339 
Zuni, NM  
87327-0339 

Arlen Quetawki , 
Sr. 
(Governor) 
 

Carmelita Sanchez 
Tel: (505) 782-7037 
casanchez@ashiwi.org 

Tel: (505) 782-7022 
Fax: (505) 782-7202 

http://www.ashiwi.org 

2 White Mountain 
Apache Tribe 

PO Box 700 
Whiteriver, AZ 
85941-0700 

Ronnie Lupe  
(Chairman) 

Debbie Paxson 
debbiepaxson@wmat.us 
 
Jerry Gloshay 
jgloshay@wmat.us  
Tel: (928) 338-4346 ext. 2500 
 

Tel: (928) 338-4346 
Fax: (928) 338-4767 

http://www.wmat.nsn.us 

3 San Carlos Apache 
Tribe 

PO Box 0 
San Carlos, AZ 

Terry Rambler  
(Chairman) 

Kevin Cassadore 
Tel: (928) 475-2361 
Kevin.Cassadore@chair.SCAT-
nsn.gov  

Tel: (928) 475-2361 
Fax: (928) 475-2567 

http://www.sancarlosapache.com 

4 Tonto Apache 
Tribe 

30 Tonto Apache 
Reservation 
Payson, AZ  
85541-5556 

Louise Lopez 
(Chairwoman) 

Jeri  Beecola 
JBeecola@tontoapache.org  
 
Marcina O’neil 
MOneil@tontoapache.org 
Tel: (928) 474-5000 
 

Tel: (928) 474-5000 
Fax: (928) 474-9125 

 

       

5 Fort McDowell 
Yavapai Nation 

PO Box 17779 
Fountain Hills, AZ 
85269-7779 

Ruben Balderas 
(President) 
 

Alicia Balderaz 
Tel: (480) 789-7199 
ABalderaz@ftmcdowell.org 

Tel: (480) 789-7000 
Fax: (480) 837-1630 

http://www.ftmcdowell.org 

6 Salt River Pima-
Maricopa Indian 
Community 

10005 E Osborn  
Scottsdale, AZ 
85256-4019 

Diane Enos  
(President) 
 

Lisa Fulwilder 
Tel: (480) 362-7462 
Lisa.fulwilder@srpmic-nsn.gov 

Tel: (480) 362-7400 
Fax: (480) 362-7593 

http://www.saltriver.pima-
maricopa.nsn.us 
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7 Gila River Indian 
Community 

PO Box 97 
Sacaton, AZ  
85147-0001 

Gregory Mendoza  
(Governor) 
 

Benjamin Notah 
Tel: (520) 562-9846 
Benjamin.notah@gric.nsn.us 

Tel: (520) 562-9500 
Fax: (520) 562-9849 

http://www.gric.nsn.us 

8 Ak-Chin Indian 
Community 

42507 W Peters 
and Nall Rd 
Maricopa, AZ 
85138-3940 

Louis Manuel  
(Chairman) 
 

Victoria Smith 
Tel: (520) 568-1021 
Email: VSmith@ak-chin.nsn.us 
 

Tel: (520) 568-1000 
Fax: (520) 568 1001 

http://www.ak-chin.nsn.us 

9 Tohono O’odham 
Nation 

PO Box 837 
Sells, AZ  
85634-0837 

Ned Norris 
(Chairman) 
 

Roberta Harvey 
Tel: (520) 383-2028 
Roberta.harvey@tonation-
nsn.gov 

Tel: (520) 383-8119 
Fax: (520) 383-3379 

http://www.tonation-nsn.gov 

10 Pascua Yaqui Tribe 7474 S Camino De 
Oeste 
Tucson, AZ  
85746-9308 

Peter Yucupicio  
(Chairman) 
 

Gloria Coronado 
Tel: (520) 883-5008 
Gloria.coronado@pascuayaqui-
nsn.gov 

Tel: (520) 883-5000 
Fax: (520) 879-5154 

http://www.pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

       

11 Cocopah Indian 
Tribe 

14515 So 
Veterans Drive 
Somerton, AZ 
85350 

Sherry Cordova  
(Chairwoman) 
 

Lilia Tafoya 
Tel: (928) 627-2102 ext. 15 
cocotcsec@cocopah.com 

Tel: (928) 627-2102 
Fax: (928) 627-3173 

http://www.cocopah.com 

12 Fort Yuma-
Quechan Tribe 

PO Box 1899 
Yuma, AZ  
85366-2386 

Mike Jackson  
(President) 
 

Marsha Emerson 
Tel: (760) 572-0213 ext. 206 
 

Tel: (760) 572-0213 
Fax: (760) 572-2102 

http://www.quechantribe.com 

13 Colorado River 
Indian Tribes 

26600 Mohave 
Parker, AZ  
85344-7737 

Eldred Enas  
(Chairman)  
 

Tashina Harper 
Tel: (928) 669-1280 
Tahina.harper@crit-nsn.gov 

Tel: (928) 669-1281 
Fax: (928) 669-1391 

http://www.crit-nsn.gov 

14 Fort Mojave 
Indian Tribe 

500 Merriman St 
Needles, CA  
92363-2229 

Timothy Williams  
(Chairman) 
 

Conchita Briones 
Tel: (760) 629-4591 
Cell: (928)234-8183 
Conchitabriones@fortmojave.co
m 
 

Tel: (760) 629-4591 
Fax: (760) 629-5767 

http://www.mojaveindiantribe.co
m 

15 Hualapai Tribe PO Box 179 
Peach Springs, AZ 

Louise Benson  
(Chairman) 

Christine Lee 
Tel: (928) 769-2216 ext. 106 

Tel: (928) 769-2216 
Fax: (928) 769-2343 

http://www.hualapai-nsn.gov 
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86434-0179  CLee@hualapi-nsn.gov 

16 Yavapai Prescott 
Indian Tribe 

530 E Merritt St 
Prescott, AZ  
86301-2038 
 

Ernest Jones  
(President) 
 

Helen Weir 
Tel: (928) 515-7104 
HWeir@ypit.com 
 

Tel: (928) 445-8790 
Fax: (928) 778-9445 
 

 

       

17 Kaibab-Paiute 
Tribe 

HC 65 Box 2 
Fredonia, AZ  
86022-9600 

Manuel Savala  
(Chairman) 
 
 

Jacqueline Spute 
Tel: (928) 643-7245 
JSpute@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov 

Tel: (928) 643-7245 
Fax: (928) 643-7260 

http://www.kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov 

18 San Juan Southern 
Paiute Tribe 

PO Box 1989 
Tuba City, AZ  
86045-1989 

May Preston  
(President) 
 

Sjspt.prez@gmail.com  Tel: (928) 283-5530 
Tel: (928) 640-6979 
Fax: (928) 283-5531 
 

http://www.bia.gov/WhoWeAre/R
egionalOffices/Western/WeAre/So
uthernPaiute/index.htm 
 
 

19 Navajo Nation PO Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ 
86515-7440 

Ben Shelly  
(President) 
 

Alberta Laughing 
Tel: (928) 871-7915 
Albertalaughing@Navajo-
nsn.gov 

Tel: (928) 871-6352 
Fax: (928) 871-7807 
 

http://www.navajo-nsn.gov 

20 Havasupai Tribe PO Box 10 
Supai, AZ  
86435-0010 

Don Watahomigie  
(Chairman) 
 

Bonnie 
Tel: (928) 448-2731 
Htsec@havasupai-nsn.gov 

Tel: (928) 448-2731 
Fax: (928) 448-2551 

http://www.havasupaitribe.com 

21 Hopi Tribe PO Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 
86039-0123 

Leroy Shingoitewa  
(Chairman) 
 

Nicole Honanie 
Tel: (928) 734-3102 
NHonanie@hopi.nsn.us 

Tel: (928) 734-3100 
Fax: (928) 734-6665 
 

http://www.hopi.nsn.us 

22 Yavapai-Apache 
Nation 

2400 W Datsi St 
Camp Verde, AZ 
86322-8412 

David Kwail  
(Chairman) 
 

Karla Reimer 
Tel: (928) 567-1003 
KReimer@yan-tribe.org 

Tel: (928) 567-3649 
Fax: (928) 567-3994 
 

http://www.yavapai-apache.org 
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